Engineering
GREAT Solutions
Process and steam safety valves
to PED and DIN/EN standards
Si 6301
2
Si 6301
Si 6301

Type
Please state
Type code Order example
1 Series Si 6 DIN/EN valve Si 6
2 Design 3 Conventional, closed bonnet 3
3 Characteristic 0 High capacity "High Flow" 0
1 Proportional acting ”Proportional Flow”
4 Pressure class 1 Up to PN 16 1
5 Cap A Packed lifting lever A
AB Packed lifting lever with test gag
6 Material code 05 EN-GJL-250 / 5.1301
GG25 / 0.6025 / EN-JL 1040
05
7 Options .09 Locking sleeve (government ring) .11a
.11a Disc with soft seal EPDM
.35 Lift restriction ring
.57 Weight loading
.58 Diaphragm seal
Si 6301 A 05 .11a
Set pressure 8.0 bar g
Fluid temp. 80 °C
Fluid Water,
and State Liquid
Inlet DN 50, PN 16, B1
Outlet DN 80, PN 10, B1
Flow diameter 40 mm
Approval 97 / 23 / EG (CE)
Type code
The special design with diaphragm seal (option .58) serves
to tightly seal the spring chamber and guides, as well as
protecting the sliding parts. The spring bonnet is equipped
with a 10 mm diameter vent opening. Option .58 is usually
selected for safety valves in heating technologies.
Diaphragm
body seal
4
Si 6301
Si 6301
The coefficient of discharge for gases /
vapours in a pressure ratio of pb / p0 > 0.25
is shown in the diagram below.
The capacity of the selected safety valves
can be adjusted to the required capacity by
reducing the lift, thus reducing undesirable
extra performance.he following applies:
aw(reduced) = aw x qm / qmc .
The required ratio h/d0 is shown in the
diagram below, and the reduced lift
calculated with h(reduced) = d0 x (h / d0).
Si 6301 coefficient of discharge aw depending on h/d0
for gases and vapours
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40
α
w
 [−
]
h/d0 [−]
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40
d0 = 16-77 mm